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INSTRUCTIONS

CLASS AND PRIVATE

BY REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL TEACHER

SPECIAL RATES FOR
CHURCHES, SCHOOLS,
BIRTHDAY PARTIES,
CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

PUBLIC SESSIONS

DPEN YEAR 'ROUND
EVENINGS: 7:30 To 10:30
SATURDAY MATINEE: 1 TO 4
SUNDAY MATINEE: 2 TO 5

SM:ap

Roller
GKATING

A RECREATION
FOR ALL THE FAMILY

Riverside Rollaway

MRS. FRANK A. MAIOLO, DOPERATOR
At the Famous Riverside Park
AGAWAM, MASS.

May 1974

Dear Contestants, Pros and Spectators,

On behalf of the management and staff,
we wish you a warm welcome to our second annual
invitational., We hope your stay is enjoyable

in Agawam and at Riverside Park.

Good Luck to all contestants and remember.. .

esess.a good sportsman is always a champion.

We would like to thank everyone for making
our invitational much larger this year and we

are looking forward to seeing you next year.

Sincerely yours,
7 e
N 2 Sl /c’
Susan Maiolo, Operator

THE RINK OF DISCIPLINE



RIVERSILE INVITATIONA AL

Agawam, Mass.

JUDGES
#1 - LENNY DESROCHES
#2 - ILENE KAPINOS

#3 - ALFRED J. PERCOPE
#4 - RUTH MILLER
#5 — KATHY MILLER

ASSISTANT JUDGES

#6 — WENDELL K. FITCH
#1 — JEAN BRACKONESKI
#8 — DONALD CURTIS
#9 — LAURIE DOWNES

RECORD STEWARD
TED FLASINSKI

PROGRAM
ALFRED J. PERCOPE
SYLVIA H. HAFFKE

REGISTRATION
VIVIAN BOOTHE
CINDY BORKOSKY
JOSEPH CURRAN
DEBBIE LOMBARDI
TOM TRAVIS

ORGANIST
PAUL CIRILLO

MAGTER of CEREMONIES
WENDELL K.FITCH

ENTRIES

VIVIAN BOOTHE
JEAN BRACKONESK I
WENDELL K. FITCH
TRUDI FITCH
ALFRED J. PERCOPE
SHARON THOMAS
ALLAN K. WALKER
SYLVIA H., HAFFKE
SUSAN MATOLO

Lincoln Park

Babb's
Riverside
Pittsfield
Pittsfield

Riverside
Riverside
Babb's

Riverside

Riverside

Riverside
Riverside

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Riverside

Riverside

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside



RIVERSIDE INVITATIONAL SCHEDULE

SATURDAY - MAY 4th, 1974

5:00

AM

6:00 AM

6215
6230

6150
7320
7¢30

7¢55
8:15

8:30
9:00

9:15
9130

945
10:00
10:15
10225
10345
11:00
11:15
11:25
11:45
11:55
12:20
12:30

1:00

4:00
5:00
5:20
5845
6100
6330
6155
7220
7225
7:30
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DOORS OPEN - PRACTICE
SUB ELEMENTARY LADIES FIG ELIM
SUB ELEMENTARY MEN FIG FINAL
AM FRESHMAN MEN FIG FINAL
ESQUIRE MEN FIG FINAL

SUB SOPHOMORE LADIES FIG ELIM
SUB SOPHOMORE MEN FIG FINAL
ELEMENTARY LADIES FIG ELIM
ELEMENTARY MEN FIG FINAL
BEGINNER LADIES FIC ELIM
BEGINNER MEN FIG ELIM

AM JR/SR LADIES FIG ELIM

AM FRESHMAN LADIES FIG ELIM

AM SOPHOMORE MEN FIG FINAL

AM JR/SR MEN FIC FINAL

AM SOPHOMORE IADIES FIG FINAL
SUB ELEMENTARY LADIES FIG FINAL
SUB SOPHOMORE LADIES FIG FINAL
BEGINNER LADIES FIG FINAL

AM FRESHMAN IADIES FIG FINAL
ELEMENTARY LADIES FIG FINAL
BEGINNER MEN FIG FINAL

AM JR/SR LADIES FIG FINAL

SUB SOPHOMORE DANCE ELIM

AM ELEMENTARY DANCE ELIM

AM SOPHOMORE DANCE ELIM

ALL FIGURE AWARDS
SUB SOPHOMORE DANCE FINAL

AM ELEMENTARY DANCE FINAL

AM SOPHOMORE DANCE FINAL

TINY TOT MEN SGLS FINAL

TINY TOT LADIES SGLS FINAL

AM SENIOR LADIES SGLS FINAL
AWARDS

- 4:00 PUBLIC SESSION

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

AM FRESHMAN LADIES SGLS ELIM
AM FRESHMAN MEN SGLS FINAL
BEGINNER LADIES SGLS FINAL
BEGINNER MEN SGLS FINAL

AM JR LADIES SGLS FINAL

AM JR MEN SGLS FINAL

AM FRESHMAN LADIES SGLS FIN
AM ESQUIRE DANCE FINAL

INT JR/SR DANCE FINAL
AWARDS

SUNDAY - MAY 5th, 1974
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10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:45 AM
11:15 AM
11:45 AM
12:45 PM
1:05 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:50 PM

DOORS OPEN - PRACTICE
INT FRESH/SOPH LADIES FIG

INT FRESH/SOPH MEN FIG

INT JR/SR MEN FIG

INT JR/SR LADIES FIG

BEGINNER DANCE ELIM

INT SOPH DANCE FINAL

AM FRESHMAN DANCE ELIM

BRONZE SOLO DANCE ELIM

INT ELEMENTARY DANCE ELIM
BEGINNER DANCE FINAL

AM SOPHOMORE MEN SGLS FINAL
ELEMENTARY MEN SGLS FINAL
ELEMENTARY LADIES SGLS ELIM
INT JR/SR MEN SGLS FINAL

INT JR/SR LADIES SGLS FINAL
INT FRESH/SOPH MEN SGLS FINAL
INT FRESH/SOPH LDS SGLS FINAL
ELEMENTARY LADIES SGLS FINAL
SILVER/GOLD SOLO DANCE ELIM
INT FRESHMAN DANCE FINAL

AM JR/SR DANCE FINAL

BRONZE SOLO DANCE FINAL

AM FRESHMAN DANCE FINAL
SILVER/GOLD SOLO DANCE FINAL
AWARDS

ALL CONTESTANTS MUST BE PREPARED TO
SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE THEIR EVENT}}

THIS SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



MAY 4, 197 SATURDAY

5:00 A, M, DOORS OPEN - PRACTICE

6:00 A, M, SUB ELEMENTARY LADIES FIGURES ELIMINATION

372
381
384
388
391
101
416
417
419
22
U2y
431
433
430
439
uiy1
W6
453
458
485
489
500
502
504

6:00 A, M, SUB ELEMENTARY MENS FIGURES FINAL

Alves, Carol
Brackoneski, Kory
Broyles, Christine
Butler, Dawn
Carrier, Katherine
Curran, Kathy
Fearne, Diane

Figueiredo, Kim Allyne

Gagnon, Karen
Galante, Wendy
Gliniewicz, Barby
Grondell, Marilyn
Hebert, Allison
Hebert, Catherine
Hunt, Brenda
Johnson, Cindy
Leary, Catherine
Lovell, Jacolyn
Lucier, Sharon
Raco, Donna
Rogers, Susan
Sylvia, Karen Ann
Tama, Toni Ann

Vitarelle, Karen Ann

373
380
292
397
400
420
429
L56
L68
L87

6:15 A, M, AMERICAN FRESHMAN MEN FIGURES FINAL

Balsavich, Steve
Boyd, Richard
Carrier, Robert
Christensen, Danny
Curran, Joey

Galante, Robert F., Jr.

Greski, Butch
Lucier, Richard, Jr.
Newberry, Scott
Robinson, Steven

377
386
399

Lér -

jan

63115 A, M, ESQUIRE MEN FIGURE FINAL

Blair, Brian
Broyles, Danny
Comeau, Robert
Manning, Jaymes
Monterosso, Michael

457 - Lucier, Richard, Sr.

Agawam S, C,
F. A. Maiolo
Berkshire S.
F, A, Maiolo
Rollarama S,
F. A. Maiolo
Agawam S, C.
Marshfield S. C.
Lowell S, C.
Rollarama S, C,
Lakeview S, C.
Lakeview S. C,
Lowell S, C.

Lowell S, C.
Rollarama S, C,
West Suffield S. C.
Berkshire S, C.
Agawam S, C,

S. C., of Worcester
Berkshire S. C.
Rollarama S. C.,
Lincoln Park S, C.
Rollarama S. G,
Rollarama S, C,
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S. C. of Worcester
Lowell S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
Lakeview 5. C,

F, A, Maiolo F & D
Rollarama S. C,

F. A, Maiolo F & D
S. C., of Worcester
Rollarama S, C.
Berkshire S, C.

West Suffield S, C.
Berkshire S. C,

Lowell S. C.
Rollarama S, C,
Berkshire S. C.

S. C, of Worcester

é21



6:30 A, M. SUB SOPHOMORE LADIES FIGURE ELIMINATION

376 - Bishop, Karen L.
379 - Borkosky, Cindy
382 - Branton, Diane
389 - Carrier, Diane
390 -~ Carrier, Donna
396 - Christensen, Chris
403 - Davis, Cynthia
LO5 - De Luca, Donna
407 - Devine, Brenda
410 - Dupuis, Kathy

411 - Dupuis, Susan
L24 - Gannon, Sharon
426 - Gelles, Karen Lynn
435 - Hebert, Ruth A,
443 - Kenney, Debra

L5 - Knox, Jane B,

L48 - Leary, Sandra

Lh9 - Lichac, Nancy Ann
451 - Lindwall, Karen
462 - Masciotra, Mary
L472 - Oguri, Mariko

481 - Pierce, Linda

482 - Pulasky, Deborah
493 - Scott, Shelly

4ol - Segala, Lisa

506 - Volff, Tina

509 - Zofrea, Pamela

6:30 A, M, SUB SOPHOMORE MEN FIGURE FINAL

377 - Blair, Brian
378 - Boothe, Rick
383 - Branton, John
399 - Comeau, Robert
408 - Dodge, William
413 - Edmonds, David
b7 - Leary, Daniel
467 - Nevu, Alan

490 - Rosado, Raymond
507 - Wahler, Robert

6:50 A, M, ELEMENTARY LADIES FIGURE ELIMINATION

372 - Alves, Carol

381 - Brackoneski, Kory
385 - Broyles, Cynthia
388 - Butler, Dawn

Lo2 - D'Attilio, Linda
416 - Fearn, Diane

417 - Figueiredo, Kim Allyne
L22 - Galante, Wendy
Lh1 - Johnson, Cindy
Lh6 - Leary, Catherine
453 - Lovell, Jacolyn
485 ~ Raco, Donna

Lowell S, C.
F. A, Maiolo
Berkshire S,
Rollarama S,
Rollarama S,
Lakeview S. C,
Park City S. C.
Park City S. €.

F. A, Maiolo F & D
Lowell S. G,
Lowell S, C,
Rollarama S. C,
Lakeview S. C.
Lowell S. C,

& D

Qoo

Berkshire S. C.
Park City So Co
Berkshire S, C,
Park City S. C.
Park City S. C,
Agawam S. C,

Rollarama S. C,
Lowell S, C,

Berkshire 3. G,
Rollarama S. G,
Berkshire S, C,
Berkshire 3, C,
Berkshire S, C.

West Suffield S. C,.
¥. A, Maiolo F & D
Berkshire S, C,
Lowell S. C,

Lowell S, C,

S. C. of Worcester
Berkshire S, C,
West Suffield S, C,
Park City S. C,
Park Gity S. G,

Agawam S. C,

F, A, Maiolo F & D
Berkshire S, C,

F. A. Maiolo F & D
Rollarama S, G,
Agawam S. C,
Marshfield S. C,
Rollarama S, C,
West Suffield S, C.
Berkshire S, C.
Agawam S, C,
Berkshire 8, C.



CONTINUED ELEMENTARY LADIES FIGURE ELIMINATION

489 - Rogers, Susan
502 - Tama, Toni Ann

7:20 A, M, ELEMENTARY MEN FIGURE FINAL

392 - Carrier, Robert
4ol - Monterosso, Michael
470 - Nollet, Kenneth

7:30 A, M, BEGINNER LADIES FIGURE ELIMINATION

376 - Bishop, Karen L,
379 - Borkosky, Cindy
382 - Branton, Diane

384 - Broyles, Christine
389 - Carrier, Diane

390 - Carrier, Donna

396 - Christensen, Chris
401 - Curran, Kathy

403 - Davis, Cynthia
405 - De Luca, Donna
407 - Devine, Brenda

410 - Dupuis, Kathy

412 - Durkee, Denise

419 - Gagnon, Karen

L2l — Gannon, Sharon
426 - Gelles, Karen Lynn
427 - Gliniewicz, Barby
428 - Gliniewicz, Pattie
431 - Grondell, Marilyn
433 - Hebert, Allison
434 -~ Hebert, Catherine
435 ~ Hebert, Ruth

439 - Hunt, Brenda

Ly - Johansson, Diane
Lhs - Knox, Jane B,

451 - Lindw.ll, Karen
L52 ~ Lombardi, Deborah
L55 -~ Lucier, Kathy

458 - Lucier, Sharon

459 - McKeen, Lori

472 - Oguri, Mariko

473 - Oguri, Timiko

483 - Punderson, Bonnie
499 - Stacy, Lisa Nan
500 - Sylvia, Karen Ann
504 - Vitarelle, Karen Ann
508 -~ Watson, Nancie

7:30 A, M, BEGINNER MEN FIGURE ELIMINATION

373 - Balsavich, Steve
378 - Boothe, Rick

380 - Boyd, Richard

397 - Christensen, Danny
400 - Curran, Joey

LOl4 -~ Davis, Rusty

Rollarama S. C,
Rollarama S, C,

Rollarama S. G,
Berkshire S, C.
Rolland S. G,

Lowell S, C.
F. A, Maiolo
Berkshire S,
Berkshire S.
Rollarama S.
Rollarama S.
Lakeview S, C.

F., A. Maiolo F & D
Park City S. C.
Park City S. C,.

F, A, Maiolo F & D
Lowell S, C.
Agawam S, C,
Lowell S, C.
Rollarama S. C.
Lakeview S. C,
Lakeview 5. C,
Lakeview S. G,
Lakeview S, C.
Lowell S, C.
Lowell S. G-

Lowell S. C,
Rollarama S, C,
Lakeview S. C.
Park City S. C.
Park City S. C,

F. A, Maiolo F & D
F. A, Maiolo F & D
S, C, of Worcester
West Suffield S. C.
Rollarama S. C.
Rollarama S. C.

F, A, Maiolo F & D
Agawam S. C,
Lincoln Park S, C.
Rollarama S, C,
Lowell S, C,

& D
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S. C, of Worcester
F, A, Maiolo F & D
Lowell S. G,
Lakeview S. C,

F, A, Maiolo F & D
F. A, Maiolo F & D



CONTINUED BEGINNER MEN FIGURE ELIMINATION

408
413
L29
430
432
463
465
L68
L8y
507

Dodge, William
Edmonds, David
Greski, Butch
Grondell, Alfred
Hardiman, Mike
Masciotra, Richard
Munson, Steve
Newberry, Scott
Robinson, Steven
Wahler, Robery

Lowell S, C,

S. C. of Worcester
F. A, Maiolo F & D
Lakeview S. C.
Marshfield S, C,

7:55 A, M, AMERICAN JUNIOR/SENIOR LADIES FIGURE ELIMINATION

BO6 -
411
b2
Lh3
Lsp
481
482
491
492
501
503

8:15 A, M. AMERICAN FRESHMAN LADIES FIGURE ELIMINATION

DeNegris, Dorian
Dupuis, Susan
Galante, Vicky
Kenney, Debra
Lindlau, Kathy
Pierce, Linda
Pulasky, Deborah
Sabol, Donna
Sabol, Joanne
Tama, Kim
Thomas, Sharon

385
398
402
L1s
421
k3
L6
448
Lo
L 50
L62
469
L1
L82
485
Lok
501
509

8:15 A, M. AMERICAN SOPHOMORE MEN FIGURE FINAL

Broyles, Cynthis
Christou, Lisa
D'Attilio, Linda
Famiano, Angels
Galante, Vicky
Kenney, Debra
Leary, Catherine
Leary, Sandra
Lichac, Nancy Ann
Lindlau, Kathy
Masciotra, Mary
Nollet, Beverly
Nollet, Priscilla
Pulasky, Deborah
Raco, Donna
Segala, Lisa
Tama, Kim

Zofrea, Pamela

383
h37
438
Ly
L67
L8l
486
9y
498

!

_Branton, John

Holcomb, Burton
Humphrey, David
Leary, Daniel
Neveu, Alan
Purrington, Jay
Riding, John P,
Spina, Alan
Spoor, Jim

Agawam S, C,

Berkshire S. C,
Rollarama S. C,
Berkshire S, C,
Park City S. C.
Rollarama S, C,
Lowell S, C,

Rollarama S, G,
Berkshire S, C,
Park City S. C,
Lowell S. C,

Berkshire S, C,
West Suffield S, C.,
West Suffield S. C.
Rollarama S, C,
F. A, Maiolo F & D

Berkshire S.
Rollarama S,
Rollarama S,
Berkshire S,
Rollarama S,
Berkshire S.
Berkshire S.
Berkshire S,
Park City S.
Park City S,
Agawam S, C,
Rolland S. G,
Rolland S, C.
Berkshire S,
Berkshire S,
Berkshire S,
Rollarama S,
Berkshire S,
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Berkshire S, C,
West Suffield S, C.
West Suffield S, C.
BeI‘kShiI‘e Sn Cc
West Suffield S, C.
Lowell S. C,

Agawam S, C,

West Suffield S, C.
Rollarama S, C,



8:30 A. M. AMERICAN JUNIOR/SENIOR MEN FIGURE FINAL

383 - Branton, John Berkshire S. C.

386 - Broyles, Danny Berkshire S, C.

399 - Comeau, Robert Lowell S. C.

437 - Holcomb, Burton West Suffield S. C.
48l - Purrington, Jay Lowell S. C.

8:30 A, M. AMERICAN SOPHOMORE LADIES FIGURE FINAL

406 - DeNegris, Dorian Rollarama S. C.

411 - Dupuis, Susan Lowell S. C.

481 - Pierce, Linda Lowell S, C.

491 - Sabol, Donna West Suffield S. C.
492 - Sabol, Joanne West Suffield S. C.
493 - Scott, Shelly Rollarama S. C,

503 - Thomas, Sharon F. A, Maiolo F & D
506 - Volff, Tina Berkshire S. C.

9:00 A, M. SUB ELEMENTARY LADIES FIGURE FINAL

9:00 A, M, SUB SOPHOMORE LADIES FIGURE FINAL

9:15 A. M. BEGINNER LADIES FIGURE FINAL

9:15 A. M. AMERICAN FRESHMAN LADIES FIGURE FINAL

9:30 A, M. ELEMENTARY LADIES FIGURE FINAL

9:30 A. M, BEGINNER MEN FIGURE FINAL

9:45 A, M, AMERICAN JUNIOR/SENIOR LADIES FIGURE FINAL

10:00 A. M, SUB SOPHOMORE DANCE ELIMINATION

378 - Boothe, Rick
Borkosky, Cindy . F. A, Maiolo F & D

383 - Branton, John
Volff, Tina : Berkshire S. C.

399 - Comeau, Robert
Pierce, Linda Lowell S. G,

Lol - Davis, Rusty
Devine, Brenda F. A. Maiolo F & D

L64 - Monterosso, Michael
Raco, Donna Berkshire S. C.

i

L78 - Pieniazek, Andrew

DeNegris, Dorian Rollarama S. C.

490 - Rosado, Raymond
Lindlau, Kathy Park City S. C.

498 - Spoor, Jim
Oguri, Timiko Rollarama S. C.



10:15 A. M. AMERICAN ELEMENTARY DANCE ELIMINATION

380 - Boyd, Richard
Hebert, Allison

392 - Carrier, Robert
Rogers, Susan

397 - Christensen, Danny
Grondell, Marilyn

418 - Fyvie, Anthony
D'Attilio, Linda

429 - Greski, Butch
Brackoneski, Kory

L2 - Kellogg, Paul
Broyles, Cynthia

L6 - Monterosso, Michael
Raco, Donna

10:25 A, M, AMERICAN SOPHOMORE DANCE ELIMINATION

383 - Branton, John
Volff, Tina

399 - Comeau, Robert
Pierce, Linda

L25 - Garcia, Danny
Downes, Laurie

437 - Holcomb, Burton
Sabol, Joanne

467 - Neveu, Alan
Sabol, Donna

478 - Pieniazek, Andrew

' DeNegris, Dorian

490 - Rosado, Raymond
Lindlau, Kathy

498 - Spoor, Jim
Oguri, Timiko

10s45 A, M. ALL FIGURE AWARDS

11:00 A. M. SUB SOPHOMORE DANCE FINAL

11:15 A, M. AMERICAN ELEMENTARY DANCE FINAL

11:25

A. M, AMERICAN SOPHOMORE DANCE FINAL

11:45

A, M. TINY TOT MEN SINGLES FINAL

Lsl -

Lucier, Brian

Lowell S. C.

Rollarama S. C.

Lakeview S. C.

Rollarama S, C.

F., A. Maiolo F & D

Berkshire S, C.

Berkshire S. C.

Berkshire S. C.

Lowell S, C.

F. A, Maiolo F & D

West Suffield S. C,.

West Suffield S. C.

Rollarama S. C.

Park City S. C.

Rollarama S, C,

S. C. of Worcester



11:45 A, M. TINY TOT MEN SINGLES FINAL

(CONTINUED)

456
h95

12:00

Lucier, Richard, Jr.

Silva, Christopher

NOON TINY TOT LADIES SINGLES FINAL

Broyles, Christine
Hebert, Catherine
Kibbe, Kimberly Ann
Silva, Lisa A,
Sylvia, Karen Ann

P, M. AMERICAN SENIOR LADIES SINGLES FINAL

12:30

DeNegris, Dorian

P. M. AWARDS

1:00 - 4:00 P, M, PUBLIC SESSION

S. C. of Worcester
Lincoln Park S. C,

Berkshire S. C.
Lowell S. C,
Agawam S, C,
Lincoln Park S. C.
Lincoln Park S. C.

Rollarama S. C,.

4:00 P, M. AMERICAN FRESHMAN LADIES SINGLES ELIMINATION

381
385
388
398
ho2
415
422
b6
u62
471
W7l
76
482
501
502

5:00 P, M. AMERICAN FRESHMAN MEN SINGLES FINAL

Brackoneski, Kory
Broyles, Cynthia
Butler, Dawn
Christou, Lisa
D'Attilio, Linda
Famiano, Angela
Galante, Wendy
Leary, Catherine
Masciotra, Mary
Nollet, Priscilla
Osborne, Nancy May
Phinney, Laurie
Pulasky, Deborah
Tama, Kim

Tama, Toni Ann

373 - Balsavich, Steve
386 - Broyles, Danny

397 - Christensen, Danny
461 - Manning, Jaymes
46l - Monterosso, Michael

5:20 P, M., BEGINNER LADIES SINGLES FINAL

389
16
417
10
L72
Lol
509

Carrier, Diane
Fearne, Diane

Figueiredo, Kim Allyne

Johansson, Diane
Oguri, Mariko
Segala, Lisa
Zofrea, Pamela

F. A, Maiolo F & D
Berkshire S. C.
F. A, Maiolo F & D
Rollarama S, C
Rollarama S.
Berkshire S.
Rollarama S,
Sc
Ce
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Berkshire
Agawam S,
Rolland S. C,
Marshfield S. C,
Marshfield S, C,
Berkshire S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
Rollarama S. C.

S. C, of Worcester
Berkshire S, C.
Lakeview S, C,
Rollarama S, C.
Berkshire S, G,

Rollarama S, C.
Agawam S. C,
Marshfield S, C,
Lakeview S, C.
Rollarama S, C.,
Berkshire S, C,
Berkshire S. C.



5:45 P, M, BEGINNER MEN SINGLES FINAL

L20 - Galante, Robert F., Jr. Rollarama S, C.
430 - Grondell, Alfred Lakeview S. C,

432 - Hardiman, Mike Marshfield S. C.
477 - Phinney, Richard Marshfield S, C.

6:00 P, M, AMERICAN JUNIOR LADIES SINGLES FINAL

406 - DeNegris, Dorian Rollarama S, C,
415 - Famiano, Angela Berkshire S. C.
L7l - Osborne, Nancy May Marshfield S. C.
476 - Phinney, Laurie Marshfield S. C.
501 - Tama, Kim Rollarama S, C,

6:30 P, M, AMERICAN JUNIOR MEN SINGLES FINAL

386 - Broyles, Danny Berkshire S, C,
387 - Burrow, Richard Rollarama S, C,
414 -~ Bdmonds, Paul S. C. of Worcester
L7 - Leary, Daniel Berkshire S. C,

6:55 P, M, AMERICAN FRESHMEN LADIES SINGLES FINAL

7:20 P. M, AMERICAN ESQUIRE DANCE FINAL

475 -~ Peterson, Walter
Vitarelle, Louise Rollarama S, C,

488 - Rogers, Richard
Hohenshield, Clara Rollarama S, C,

7:25 P, M. INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR/SENIOR DANCE FINAL

437 - Holcomb, Burton
Sabol, Joanne West Suffield S. C.

FHHHH KRNI HHRHHHHHHXNH

SUNDAY MAY 5TH
5300 A, M. DOORS OPEN -~ PRACTICE

6:00 A, M, INTERNATIONAL FRESHMEN/SOPHOMORE LADIES FIGURES

381 - Brackoneski, Kory F. A, Maiolo F & D
385 - Broyles, Cynthia Berkshire S, C,
388 - Butler, Dawn F., Am Maiolo F & D
380 - Carrier, Diane Rollarama S. C,
398 - Christou, Lisa Rollarama S, C,
402 - D'Attilio, Linda Rollarama S. C,
L15 - Famiano, Angela Berkshire S, C,
417 - Figueiredo, Kim Allyne Marshfield S, C.
422 - Galante, Wendy Rollarama S, C.,
L6 - Leary, Catherine Berkshire S. C.
462 - Masciotra, Mary Agawam S, C,

474 - Osborne, Nancy May Marshfield S. C,
476 - Phinney, Laurie Marshfield S. C,
482 - Pulasky, Deborah Berkshire S, C.



6:00 A, M., INTERNATIONAL FRESHMEN/SOPHOMORE LADIES FIGURES —~CONTINUED

S =
503 -
509 -

Tama, Kim
Thomas, Sharon
Zofrea, Pamela

Rollarama S. C.
F. A, Maiolo F & D
Berkshire S. C,

6:00 A, M, INTERNATIONAL FRESHMAN/SOPHOMORE MEN FIGURES

386 -
Lk -
L7
L61
L6k
L6y

|

6:10 A, M, INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR/SENIOR MEN FIGURES

Broyles, Danny
Edmonds, Paul
Leary, Daniel
Manning, Jaymes
Masciotra, Richard
Monterosso, Michael

386 -
by -
W7 -

6:20 A, M. INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR/SENIOR LADIES FIGURES

Broyles, Danny
Edmonds, Paul
Leary, Daniel

406 -
476 -
482 -
503 -

6:30 A, M, BEGINNER DANCE ELIMINATION

DeNegris, Dorian
Phinney, Laurie
Pulasky, Deborah
Thomas, Sharon

375 -

378 -

Loo -

Lol -

432 -

6340 A. M, INTERNATIONAL SOPHOMORE DANCE FINAL

Beebe, David
Beebe, Beverly

Boothe, Richard
Borkosky, Cindy

Curran, Joey
Butler, Dawn

Davis, Rusty
Devine, Brenda

Hardiman, Michael

Figueiredo, Kim Allyne

437 -

167 -

478 -

Holcomb, Burton
Sabol, Joanne

Neveu, Alan
Sabol, Donna

Pieniazek, Andrew
DeNegris, Dorian

Berkshire S, C,
S. C, of Worcester
Berkshire S, C,

Rollarama S, C.
Agawam S, G,
Berkshire S. C.

Berkshire S, C.
S. C. of Worcester
Berkshire S. C.

Rollarama S. G,
Marshfield S. C,
Berkshire S, C,

F, A, Maiolo F & D
West Suffield S, C,
F., A, Maiolo F & D
F, A, Maiolo F & D

F. A, Maiolo F & D

Marshfield S, C,.

West Suffield S, C,
West Suffield S. C.

Rollarama S, C,

13



6:50 A, M. AMERTICAN FRESHMAN DANCE ELIMINATION

377 - Blair, Brian
Johnson, Cindy

386 - Broyles, Danny
Famiano, Angela

392 - Carrier, Robert
Rogers, Susan

510 - Daniel, Timothy
Nollet, Pricilla

418 - Fyvie, Anthony
D'Attilio, Linda

423 - Gannon, Larry
Hunt, Brenda

461 - Manning, Jaymes
Manning, Janet

480 - Pieniazek, Kenneth
Nedvidik, Debra

7:05 A. M, BRONZE SOLO DANCE ELIMINATION

372 - Alves, Carol

384 - Broyles, Christine
396 - Christensen, Chris
401 - Curran, Kathy

412 - Durke, Denise

L24 - Gannon, Sharon
L26 - Gelles, Karen Lynn
428 - Gliniewicz, Pattie
43k - Hebert, Catherine
L0 ~ Johansson, Diane
452 - Lombardi, Deborah
L53 - Lovell, Jacolyn
W72 - Oguri, Mariko

499 - Stacy, Lisa Nan
500 - Sylvia, Karen Ann
504 -~ Vitarelle, Karen Ann
508 - Watson, Nancie

7:35 A, M, INTERNATTONAL ELEMENTARY DANCE ELIMINATION

392 - Carrier, Robert
Rogers, Susan

418 - Fyvie, Anthony
D'Attilio, Linda

L6l ~ Monterosso, Michael
Raco, Donna

487 - Robinson, Steven
Broyles, Cynthia

-10-

West Suffield S, C.

Berkshire S. C,

Rollarama S, C,.

Rolland S. C.

Rollarama S, C,

Rollarama S, C,

Rollarama S, C,

Rollarama S, C,

Agawam S. C,
Berkshire S, C.
Lakeview S, C,

F, A, Maiolo F & D
Agawam S, C,
Rollarama S. C.
Lakeview S, C.
Lakeview S. C,
Lowell S, C,
Lakeview S, C,

¥, A, Maiolo F & D
Agawam S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
Agawam S, G,
Lincoln Park S. C,
Rollarama S, C,
Lowell S. G,

Rollarama S, C,

Rollarama S, C,

Berkshire S, G,

Berkshire S, C,



7:55 A. M. BEGINNER DANCE FINAL

8:05 A, M. AMERICAN SOPHOMORE MEN SINGLES FINAL

387 - Burrow, Richard
414 - Bdmonds, Paul

L47 - Leary, Daniel

463 - Masciotra, Richard

8:25 A. M. ELEMENTARY MEN SINGLES FINAL

373 - Balsavich, Steve
397 - Christensen, Danny
456 - Lucier, Richard, Jr.
464 - Monterosso, Michael
47t Nollet, Kenneth

8:45 A, M. ELEMENTARY LADIES SINGLES ELEMINATION

372 - Alves, Carol

381 - Brackoneski, Kory
385 - Broyles, Cynthia
388 - Butler, Dawn

402 - D'Attilio, Linda
422 - Galante, Wendy
Lh6 - Leary, Catherine
453 - Lovell, Jacolyn
460 - Manning, Janet
496 - Silva, Lisa

500 - Sylvia, Karen Ann
502 - Tama, Toni Ann

Rollarama S, C,

S. C, of Worcester
Berkshire S. C,
Agawam S, C,

S. C, of Worcester
Lakeview S, C,

S. C. of Worcester
Berkshire S, C,
Rolland S, C.

Agawam S, C,

F. A, Maiolo F & D
Berkshire S, C,

F. A, Maiolo F & D
Rollarama S, C,
Rollarama S. C,
Berkshire S, C
Agawam S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
Lincoln Park S. C,
Lincoln Park S. C,.
Rollarama S. C,

9:35 A. M. INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR/SENIOR MEN SINGLES FINAL

10:00 A. M. INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR/SENIOR LADIES SINGLES FINAL

10:20 A, M. INTERNATIONAL, FRESHMAN/SOPHOMORE MEN SINGLES FINAL

10345 A, M, INTERNATIONAL FRESHMEN/SOPHOMORE LADIES FINAL

11:15 A, M. ELEMENTARY LADIES SINGLES FINAL

11:45 A, M, SILVER/GOLD SOLO DANCE ELIMINATION

376 - Bishop, Karen L,
382 - Branton, Diane
389 - Carrier, Diane
390 - Carrier, Donna
393 - Champagney, Joyce
394 - Champagney, Linda
398 - Christou, Lisa
410 - Dupuis, Kathy

411 - Dupuis, Susan
416 - Fearne, Diane

419 - Gagnon, Faren
422 - Galante, Wendy
435 - Hebert, liith

=1~

Lowell S, C,
Berkshire S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
West Suffield S. C.
West Suffield S, C.
Rollarama S, C,
Lowell S. C,

Lowell S, C,

Agawam S, C,

Lowell S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
Lowell S, C,

-

%



11:45 A, M, SILVERéGOLD SOLO DANCE ELIMINATION - CONTINUED

43 - Kenney, Debra

L6 - Leary, Catherine
Lu8 - Leary, Sandra

455 - Lucier, Kathy

L62 - Masciotra, Mary
474 - Osborne, Nancy May
476 - Phinney, Laurie
K79 - Pieniazek, Debra
511 - Pistoria, Charlene
482 - Pulasky, Deborah
483 - Punderson, Bonnie
493 - Scott, Shelly

501 - Tama, Kim

502 - Tama, Toni Ann

509 -~ Zofrea, Pamela

12:45 P, M, INTERNATIONAL FRESHMEN DANCE FINAL

386 - Broyles, Danny
Famiano, Angela

423 - Gannon, Larry
Hunt, Brenda

461 - Manning, Jaymes
Manning, Janet

48O - Pieniazek, Kenneth
Nedvidik, Debra

1:05 P, M, AMERICAN JUNIOR/SENIOR DANCE FINAL

386 - Broyles, Danny
Famiano, Angela

437 - Holcomb, Burton
Sabol, Joanne

W25 - Garcia, Danny
Downes, Laurie

1:15 P. M. BRONZE SOLO DANCE FINAL

1:30 P, M. AMERICAN FRESHMAN DANCE FINAL

1:40 P, M, SILVER/GOLD SOLO DANCE FINAL

1:50 P, M. AWARDS

- .

Berkshire S, C,
Berkshire S. C,
Berkshire S, C,

F, A, Maiolo F & D
Agawam S, G,
Marshfield S, C,
Marshfield S, C.
Rollarama S, G,
Agawam S, C,
Berkshire S. C,

F. A, Maiolo F & D
Rollarama S, C,
Rollarama S, C,
Rollarama S. C,
Berkshire S. C,

Berkshire S. C,

Rollarama S, C,

Rollarama S. C,

Rollarama S. C.

Berkshire S, C,

West Suffield S. C,

F, A, Maiolo F & D



372 -
313 =
374 ~
375

377 =
378 -
30 =

418 -
419 -
420 -
421 -
422 -
423 -
u2l -

L26 -
u27 -
428 -
429 -
430 -
431 -
432 -
433 -

ALVES, Carol
BALSAVICH, Steve
BEEBE, Beverly
BEEBE, David
BISHOP, Karen L.
BLAIR, Brian
BOOTHE, Richard, Jr.
BORKOSKY, Cynthia A,
BOYD, Richard
BRACKONESKI, Kory Ellen
BRANTON, Diane
BRANTON, John
BROYLES, Christine
BROYLES, Cynthia
BROYLES, Daniel
BURROW, Richard
BUTLER, Dawn
CARRIER, Diane
CARRIER, Donna
CARRIER, Katherine
CARRIER, Robert
CHAPAGNEY, Joyce
CHAPAGNEY, Linda
CHRISTENSEN, Chris
CHRISTENSEN, Danny
CHRISTOU, Iisa
COMEAU, Robert
CURRAN, Joseph
CURRAN, Kathleen
D'ATTILIO, Linda
DAVIS, Cynthia Jane
DAVIS, Rusty
DeLUCA, Donna
DeNEGRIS, Dorian
DEVINE, Brenda
DODGE, William A,
DOWNES, Laurie Ann
DUPUIS, Kathy
DUPUIS, Susan
DURKEE, Denise
EIMONDS, David
EIMONDS, Paul
FAMIANG, Angela
FEARN, Diane
FIGUEIREDO, Kim Allyne
FYVIE, Anthony J,
GAGNON, ¥aren
GALANTE, Robert F,, Jr.
GALANTE, Vicky
GALANTE, Wendy
GANNON, Larry
GANNON, Sharon
GARCIA, Danny
GELLES, Karen Lynn
GLINIEWICZ, Barby
CLINIEWICZ, Pattie
GRESKI, Butch
GRONDELL, Alfred
GRONDELL, Marilyn
HARDIMAN, Mike
HEBERT, Allison

AGAWAM, SKATING CLUB

SKATING CLUB of WORCESTER

WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
LOWELL SKATING CLUB

WEST SUFFIELD SKAT NG CLUB

F.A. MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
F.A. MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
LOWELL SKATING CLUB

F,A. MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB

F.A. MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE GLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB

WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB

WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB

LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB

ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB

LOWELL SKATING CLUB

F.A, MATIOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
F.A. MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB

PARK CITY SKATING CLUB

F.A. MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
PARK CITY SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB

F,A. MAIOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
LOWELL SKATING CLUR

F.A, MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
LOWELL SKATING CLUB

LOWELL SKATING CLUB

AGAWAM SKATING CLUB

SKATING CLUB of WORCESTER
SKATING CLUB of WORCESTER
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB

AGAWAM SKATING CLUB

MARSHFIELD SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB

LOWELL SKATING CLUB

ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB

F.A. MATOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB

LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB

LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB

F.A, MAIOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB

LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB
MARSHFIELD SKATING CLUB

LOWELL SKATING CLUB



479

481
L82

B8y
485
486
L87
488
489
Loo
491
492
493
Lol

495 -

HEBERT, Catherine A.
HEBERT, Ruth A.
HAHENSHIELD, Clara
HOLCOMB, Burton
HUMPHREY, David
HUNT, Brenda
JOHANSSON, Diane M,
JOHNSON, Cindy
KELLOGG, Paul
KENNEY, Debra
KIBBE, Kimberly Ann
KNOX, Jane B,

LEARY, Catherine
LEARY, Daniel

LEARY, Sandra
LICHAC, Nancy Ann
LINDLAU, Kathy
LINDWALL, Karen
LOMBARDI, Deborah
LOVELL, Jacolyn A.
LUCIER, Brian
LUCIER, Kathy
LUCIER, Richard, Jr.
LUCIER, Richard, Sr,
LUCIER, Sharon
McKEEN, Lori
MANNING, Janet L,
MANNING, Jaymes
MASCIOTRA, Mary
MASCIOTRA, Richard F.
MONTEROSSO, Michael
MUNSON, Steve
NEDVIDIK, Debra
NEVEU, Alan
NEWBERRY, Scott
NOLLET, Beverly
NOLLET, Kenneth
NOLLET, Priscilla
OGURI, Mariko

» OGURI, Temiko

OSBORNE, Nancy May

~ PETERSON, Walter

PHINNEY, Laurie
PHINNEY, Richard J.
PIENTAZEXK, Andrew
PIENTAZEK, Debra
PIENIAZEK, Kenneth
PIERCE, Linda

-~ PULASKY, Deborah
483 |

PUNDERSON, Bonnie
PURRINGTON, Jay E,
RACO, Donna
RIDING, John P,
ROBINSON, Steven
ROGERS, Richard
ROGERS, Susan
ROSADO, Raymond
SABOL, Donna
SABOL, Joanne
SCOTT, Shelly
SEGALA, Lisa
STLVA, Christopher

LOWELL SKATING CLUB
LOWELL SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
LAKEVIEW SKATING CLUB

WEST SUFFIELD SKAT NG CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
AGAWAM SKATING CLUB

PARK CITY SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
PARK CITY SKATING CLUB
PARK CITY SKATING CLUB
PARK CITY SKATING CLUB
F,A. MAIOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
AGAWAM SKATING CLUB
SKATING CLUB of WORCESTER
F.A, MAIOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
SKATING CLUB of WORCESTER
SKATING CLUB of WORCESTER
SKATING CLUB of WORCESTER
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
AGAWAM SKATING CLUB

AGAWAM SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING GLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLL-LAND FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
ROLL-LAND FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
ROLL-LAND FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUR
MARSHFIELD SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
MARSHFIELD SKATING CLUB
MARSHFIELD SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUR
LOWELL SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB

F, A. MAIOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
LOWELL SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
AGAWAM SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
PARK CITY SKATING CLUB
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
LINCOLN PARK SKATING CLUB



196 -
497 -
498 -
h99 -
500 -

502 -
503 -
500 -
505 -
506 -
507 -
508

-

SILVA, Lisa A,
SPINA, Alan
SPOOR, Jim

STACY, Lisa Nan
SYLVIA, Karen Ann
TAMA, Kim

TAMA, TONI ANN
THOMAS, Sharon L.
VITARELLE, Karen Ann
VITARELLE, Louise
VOLFF, Tina
WAHLER, Robert
WATSON, Nancie

ZOFREA, Pamela
DANIEL, Timothy

LINCOLN PARK SKATING CLUB
WEST SUFFIELD SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
AGAWAM SKATING CLUB
LINCOLN PARK SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
F,A. MAIOLO FIGURE & DANCE CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
ROLLARAMA SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
PARK CITY SKATING CLUB
LOWELL SKATING CLUB
BERKSHIRE SKATING CLUB
ROLL-LAND SKATING CLUB



